ATESS PV-CB16M
PV COMBINER BOX
Intallation&Operation Manual
Revised date: 2024-03-29
SHENZHEN ATESS POWER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
GROWATT-ATESS Industrial Park, No.23 Zhulongtian Road, Shuitian Community,
Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen
+86 755 2998 8492Tel:

Damaged equipment or system failure might cause electric shock
2 Satety Instruction Product Description 3
The detail explanation of model name is as below：
 DC
OUTPUT
 DC
OUTPUT
COM
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSE
PV COMBINER BOX
● Combiner box.
● Key for front cover lock.
● Fuse.
● Bracket.
● Installation manual.
● Warranty card.
● Certification of qualification.
● Final inspection report.
3.2 Packing list
3.3 Mode description
3.4 Product label
User can find product information on the label which is stuck on the side panel of enclosure,
detail of product label is as below:
Figure 3-3 PV-CB16M appearance
Figure 3-2 label drawing
Note: Product label contains detail model name, serial number and parameters of each
product, serial number is unique for each product, this number is stored in ATESS database,
maintenance and other information later on will be stored in this database by serial number,
please keep product label for tracing.
3.5 System structure
3.5.1 Product appearance
The 8 redundant cable joints of the PV-CB16M junction box both externally and at the bottom of
the enclosure shall be sealed, please see the following figure for details
No.
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Name
Lock
Input DC+
Input DC-
Grounding cable input
Monitor
Output DC+
Output DC-
Ventilation valve
Description
-
Positive input of PV string
Negative input of PV string
Grounding cable connecting point
-
Positive output of combined string
Negative output of combined string
Water and dust proof valve for ventilation of inner space
5 6
3.5.2 Inner layout
The inner layout of PV-CB16M is shown in figure 3-4.
Figure 3-4 Inner layout